

PRESS RELEASE

01 August 2023 17:58:00 CEST

Zordix changes company name to Maximum Entertainment AB – name change of the share on Nasdaq First North Growth Market

From 3 August 2023, Zordix AB (publ) (symbol: ZORDIX B) will be traded under its new name Maximum Entertainment AB (symbol: MAXENT B)]. The name change, which was resolved at the Annual General Meeting held in June, will take effect now that the new company name has been registered with the Swedish Companies Registration Office.

At the annual general meeting held on 8 June 2023 it was resolved that Zordix AB (publ) shall change name to Maximum Entertainment AB. The name change has now been registered with the Swedish Companies Registration Office and consequently, the company's listed share will change name to Maximum Entertainment (symbol: MAXENT B). The change on Nasdaq First North Growth Market will be carried out on the 3 August 2023.

As communicated on 7 February, the name change aims to clarify the strategic integration and realignment of the company with the long-term goal of having 30% of revenue derive from owned IP by 2025.

After the name change, the group will consist of the parent company Maximum Entertainment AB, the publishing labels Just For Games, Maximum Games, Modus Games and Merge Games and the studio division Modus Studios.

About Maximum Entertainment

Maximum Entertainment is a global entertainment company dedicated to creating high quality experiences spanning the entire value chain of video games, including development, publishing, transmedia, sales and operations. Maximum Entertainment provides collaborative resources to its partners, through in-house publishing labels Maximum Games, Modus, Merge Games and Just For Games, as well as its development division, Modus Studios. With more than 300 titles in its catalog, Maximum Entertainment has partnered with best-in-class creators and franchises around the world to deliver magic to the gamer in everyone. Maximum Entertainment has offices around the world and employs more than 200 professionals. Visit Maximum Entertainment at www.maximument.com.



For more information, please contact:

Christina Seelye, CEO

E-mail: ceo@maximument.com | Tel: +46 90 690 70 66

For more information regarding the company and investments, please contact ir@maximument.com.

Certified Adviser

Augment Partners AB, info@augment.se, tel +46 (0) 8 604 22 55, is Zordix AB (publ)'s Certified Adviser.

Attachments

Zordix changes company name to Maximum Entertainment AB – name change of the share on Nasdaq First North Growth Market